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CHULA VISTA COMMUNITY COLLABORATIVE
PARTNERS MEETING MINUTES
August 11, 2020

1. Executive Director, Brendaly Rodríguez, welcomed all organizations and stated the introduction, advised attendees that meeting would be recorded. Acknowledgement and recognition was given to CVESD as fiscal agent, Steering Committee members and CVCC Staff as frontline workers assisting clients in their time of need while facing the global pandemic of covid-19 and its restrictions.

2. Overview of BR’s personal journey, educational & professional background that brought her to CVCC.

3. Importance of Community Health Worker/Promotores in direct service delivery, research/clinical interventions to inform policy and program planning; discussion of prior professional connection and collaboration with CVCC and with former Director Margarita Holguin.
 
4. 90-day Plan of new Director: Meetings with Steering Committee members, stakeholders and staff. Survey of staff’ assessments of technology and work-from-home needs, innovation opportunities, strategies for managing change during COVID, expectations, learning points so far and a call for active involvement of partner organization representatives.

5. Partner Presentations/Updates:

· CVCC/FRC Back 2School Drive-Thru contactless distribution of supplies, census assistance: at Vista Sq Friday Aug 14 from 2-4 pm. Full 500 registrations, waiting list.

· 2020 Census- Closing Date on Sept 30 (new date) and Final Push activities

· ‘We Support You’ Employment Opportunity – due Aug 14

· San Ysidro Health – Employment Opportunities for ‘My Vote, My Health’ Initiative

6. Closing comments and agreement to maintain monthly meetings, 2nd Tuesday of the month

7. Future Meeting dates (Sept 8, Oct 13, Nov 10, Dec 8) and opportunities for speakers and presentations were discussed; please send your request ASAP for a date. 15-30 mins per presentation.

8. Technology issues present at start of meeting have been identified and resolved for upcoming Collaborative Meetings (no limit on phone and online attendees).
CHULA VISTA COMMUNITY COLLABORATIVE
PARTNERS MEETING Attendees
August 11, 2020

	Castaneda, Marla
	Center for Better Beginnings

	Croff(?) Camille
	Vista Hills Foundation for Center Regions

	Daniels, Tiffany
	?

	Gaines, Tina
	Metro Community Ministry

	Gonzalez, Evelyn
	Imperial Beach Community Clinic

	Kurz, Stacey
	City of Chula Vista;  SKurz@chulavistaca.gov

	McNair, Maureen
	South Bay Food Pantry;  memcnair948@gmail.com

	Morales, Ixchel
	CSA San Diego

	Ordinario,Jenny
	Child Development Associates

	Perez, Alejandra
	San Ysidro Health

	Silva, Lily
	SDSU WIC

	Those who tried to join but had technical difficulties: 

	Margarita Holguin, We Support You
	Margarita@wesupportu.org

	Guadalupe Garcia, Promotora, Southern Caregiver Resource Center
	ggarcia@caregivercenter.org

	Emma O’Brien, Youth Emergency, SBCS
	eobrien@csbcs.org

	Michaela Mitchell, SD Blood Bank
	mmitchell@sandiegobloodbank.org

	Yvonne Arvizu, Family Health Centers of SD
	yvonnear@fhcsd.org

	SUSANA G. VARAGNOLO, San Ysidro Health
	svaragnolo@syhealth.org

	David Ordaz, Balboa United
	DOrdaz@balboaunited.org

	Andrea Cooley, Child Support, SD County
	Andrea.Cooley@sdcounty.ca.gov

	Margaret A. Baker,  South Bay People Power
	mbakerdrph@gmail.com

	Alex Perez,  UnitedHealthcare
	alex_perez@uhc.com

	Jose Pena, SBCS
	jpena@csbcs.org

	Claudia Gonzalez, Imperial Beach Comm Clinic
	cgonzalez@ibclinic.org

	Maxine Willey, Vista Hill
	mwilley@vistahill.org
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